January 2022

(Some COVID restrictions re-introduced)

Sat 01/01/22 New Years Day
Wed | 05/01/22 C 5 Llyn Llech Owain Heather Stretch 07815 9am Sat
w1 30 | NinaClements | 010417 1% Jan
Wed | 05/01/22 C+ 8 Cefn Drum Dave 01792 12 noon Fri
W2 Clementson 884777 31°t Dec
Sat | 08/01/22 C+ 9 Burry Port: Bay Jeff and Diana 07746 10am Mon
Bach, Y Graig and Y Davies 915602 3" Jan
Cwm (Diana)
Wed | 12/01/22 C+ 6 Llanmadoc 30 | Alun & Marina | 01554 9.30am Sun
w1 Clement 777507 9% Jan
Wed | 12/01/22 C+ 8 Old Pale/Little Peter Clark 07794 12 noon Fri
W2 Pale/Great Pale lan Rooney 736135 7% Jan
from Whitland
Sat | 15/01/22 B 10.5 ‘Train” Walk Huw Francis 07582 10am Sun
Pantyffynon — 555518 9% Jan
Llangennech
Train did not
arrive!
9 Plan B Huw Francis
Llangennech / Bryn Rob Davies
/Bynea
Wed | 19/01/22 C 6 Nantgaredig Colin Wright 07970 9am Fri
wi Keith Jones 532117 14 Jan
Wed | 19/01/22 C+ 9 Kidwelly Phil Rogers 07730 9am Fri
W2 474970 14%™ Jan
Sat | 22/01/21 C+ 8 Hensol/ Peter Clark 07794 | 10am Sun
Stalling Down lan Rooney 736135 | 16" Jan
Wed | 26/01/22 C 5 Ferryside Huw & 07582 10am Sun
w1 Adrienne 555518 23" Jan
Francis
Wed | 26/01/22 C+ 8.5 Cefn Llechid Circular Robertand Jan | 07974 9.30 am
w2 from the Brecon Davies 102864 Fri 21 Jan
Beacons Mountain
Centre
Sat | 29/01/22 B 10.5 Commons and John Maudsley | 01792 9am Sun
Coast — Killay, John Cook 298354 23 Jan
Caswell and Clyne
February 2022
Wed | 02/02/22 C+ 5.5 | Gwendraeth Valley Heather Stretch | 07815 9am Sun
W1 Nina Clements 010417 30th Jan
Wed | 02/02/22 C+ 9-10 Swiss Valley Alan John 07521 9am Fri
W2 Reservoirs/ Furnace 074856 28t Jan
Pond/Horeb
SUN | 06/02/22 B 8 Porthyrhyd (near John Davies 01792 10am Mon
Llanwrda) Circular Dai Roach 864525 31% Jan




Wed | 09/02/22 C 5-6 Reynoldston Huw & 07582 9am Sat
w1 Adrienne 555518 5% Feb
Francis
Wed | 09/02/22 B 8 Penllergaer Forest Pam Planchant | 07974 10am Sat
w2 / Velindre Circular Pat Pope 184143 5th Feb
SUN | 13/02/22 B 9.5 West Angle Bay Rob and Jan 07974 | 9.30am Mon
Circular Davies 102864 7" Feb
Wed | 16/02/22 C 5.5 Kidwelly Heather Stretch 07815 9am Sat
W1 Greison Thomas | 010417 12t Feb
Wed | 16/02/22 C+ 8 Cefn Bryn / Penrice Dave Sealey 07527 9am Sun
W2 Castle Circular Phil Rogers 225769 13" Feb
CANCELLED
Sat | 19/02/22 B 9 Garn Goch Peter Clark 07794 | 12 noon Mon
(Bethlehem) lan Rooney 736135 14" Feb
Wed | 23/02/22 C+ 6 Troserch Woods Keith/Ann Jones | 07710 9am Fri
Wi Colin Wright 097504 18 Feb
Wed | 23/02/22 C+ 8 Carreg Cennen & Keith Williams | 07582 9am Sat
W2 Three Cairns Dave Sealey | 266932 19" Feb
SUN | 27/02/22 C+ 8.5 Garth and Gwrhyd John Davies 01792 10am Mon
Mountains Dai Roach 864525 21° Feb
March 2022
Wed | 02/03/22 D 3-4 CAWL WALK Alwyn Williams 07989 Registration
Elaine Jenkins | 138106 | by ticket via
Jeff and Diana Monica and
Davies Eileen
Sat | 05/03/22 B 9.5 | Llangennith/Rhossili Steve Brown 07792 | 9.30am Sun
Circular Ray Lloyd 288838 27t Feb
Wed | 09/03/22 C 5.8 Llandeilo Heather Stretch 07815 10am Fri
w1 Eileen Beaumont 010417 4t March
Wed | 09/03/22 C+ 9 Brechfa Forest Phil Rogers 07730 9.30am Fri
W2 Dave Sealey | 474970 4™ March
SUN | 13/03/22 B 9 Afan Argoed / John Davies 01792 10am Mon
Pen-Y-Castell David Roach | 864525 7™ March
Wed | 16/03/22 C+ 5.6 Upper Alun & Marina 01554 9.30am Fri
w1 Brynamman Clement 777507 11* March
Wed | 16/03/22 No Walk
W2
SUN | 20/03/22 B 8.5 Mynachlog Ddu/ Peter Clark 07794 10am Thurs
Carn Menyn/ lan Rooney 736135 10" March
Foel Dyrch
Wed | 23/03/22 C+ 6 Swiss Valley Mandy James 07896 10am Fri
w1 Dudley Harries | 524249 18" March
Wed | 23/03/22 B 9 Llandeilo/Llandybie Alwyn Williams 07989 10am Mon
W2 (HowlL) Elaine Jenkins 138106 | 21 March
Sat/ | 26/03/22 B 10 Llansawel John Davies 01792 10am Mon
Sun (near Talley) David Roach 864525 215 March
Wed | 30/03/22 C 6.3 Rhossili, Fall Bay Sue Davies 07908 9am Fri
w1 and Llangennith Wendy Thirwell | 164396 | 25% March
Wed | 30/03/22 C+ 8-9 Pendine Alan John 07521 10am Sat
W2 Dave Sealey 074856 26" March




